

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 3407 of 2024****SHASHANK YERRAGUNTLA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/06/2025	Mr. Ravipal Maheshwari, Advocate in person and Mr. Shashidhar Reddy, Advocate appeared through video conferencing, for the Petitioner. Mr. Priya Sharma, P.L. for the State. Mr. Aman Saxena, Advocate for Respondent No.3. As prayed by Mr. Reddy, list the matter on 07.07.2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	