

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 3407 of 2024****SHASHANK YERRAGUNTLA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13/05/2026	Shri Yadla Shashidhar Reddy appears through V.C. along with Shri Ravipal Maheshwari, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ram Narayan Sahu, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondents No. 1 & 2. None for respondent No.3, though served. As prayed by the counsel for the petitioner, list it in the second week of July, 2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	